FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Wearality Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the 
"Company"), promises to pay to Kyara Investments II LLC, a Delaware limited liability 
company ("Investor"), or its registered assigns, in lawful money of the United States of America 
the principal sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($250,000.00), or such lesser amount 
as shall equal the outstanding principal amount hereof, together with interest from the date of this 
Convertible Promissory Note (this "Note") on the unpaid principal balance at a rate equal to 5% 
per annum, computed on the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a year of 365 days.